twenty days from the date of service of summons, you shall forfeit the right to 

file the written statement and the court shall not allow the written statement 

to be taken on record:

THE PLAINTIFF, THEREFORE PRAY:

a) That the Defendants be decreed and ordered to pay to the Plaintiffs sum 

of Rs. 13,63,405.24/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four 

Hundred and Five and Paise Twenty Four Only) as on 11.05.2022 as per 

particulars of claim given in Exhibit 'F with the further interest at the rate 

of 8.05% p.a. overdue with monthly rests plus 2% penal interest from the 

date of filing of the suit till the date of judgment and thereafter further